# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Rong Zeng Cao	07/30/2008
Wei Ding	07/30/2008
Shun Jiang	07/30/2008
Juhnyoung Lee	07/30/2008
Chun Hua Tian	07/30/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	International Business Machines Corporation	
Street Address:	New Orchard Road	
City:	Armonk	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10504	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12243851

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (516)742-4366

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 516-742-4343

Email: vhenriquez@ssmp.com

Correspondent Name: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER, P.C.

Address Line 1: 400 Garden City Plaza - Suite 300
Address Line 4: Garden City, NEW YORK 11530

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	YOR920080271US1 (22690)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven Fischman

PATENT REEL: 021946 FRAME: 0105

500724737

0 12243

CH \$40

Total Attachments: 2 source=YOR920080271US1\_Assignment#page1.tif source=YOR920080271US1\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021946 FRAME: 0106

## **ASSIGNMENT**

INVENTOR	Whereas, we		
AND CITY	(1) Rong Zeng Cao,		of Beijing, China;
and	(2) Wei Ding,		of Beijing, China;
and	(3) Shun Jiang,		of Beijing China;
and	(4) Juhnyoung Lee, County of Westchester		of Yorktown Heights, and State of New York;
and	(5) Chun Hua Tian,		Beijing, China.
	have invented certain improvement	ents in	
	EM AND METHOD FOR INFERFINESS ASPECTS FOR BUSINES		RELATIONS OF DIFFERENT
DATES THAT INVENTORS	and executed, respectively, a Un	ited States patent application	therefor on
SIGNED THE DECLARATION	(1) _July_30,, 2008, (2) (4), 2008, (5)	July 30, , 2008, (3) July 30, , 2008.	uly 30,, 2008,
business at Armonk	ATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES	alled IBM), desires to acquire t	on of New York, having a place of he entire right, title and interest in the btained therefor;
assign, and transfer invention therein dis resulting from the fil Patent granted upor that IBM may apply	r to IBM, its successors and assign sclosed for the United States and f ling of said United States application the inventions set forth in said ap	ns, the entire right, title and int foreign countries, and in all for on, and we request the Commo oplication to IBM, its successo invention and we will execute a	ed, we, the above named, hereby sell, erest in the said application and eign countries, and all rights of priority issioner of Patents to issue any Letters and assigns; and we hereby agree all papers necessary in connection with
Signed and sealed  World Terry Rong Zeng Cao	- Cas	on July 30	_, 2008
Wei Di	3	on July 30	_, 2008
Wei Ding  Shun Jian  Shun Jiang	ng	on July 30	
- Shari blang		on	_, 2008
Juhnyoung Lee		·	_, =====
Chun Hua Tian	Tim	on July 30	_, 2008

PATENT REEL: 021946 FRAME: 0107

## **ASSIGNMENT**

INVENTOR AND CITY	Whereas, we			
	(1) Rong Zeng Cao,	-	of Beijing, Cl	nina;
and	(2) Wei Ding,		of Beijing, Ch	nina;
and	(3) Shun Jiang,		of Beijing Ch	ina;
and	(4) Juhnyoung Lee, County of Westchester		of Yorktown l and State of	Heights, New York;
and	(5) Chun Hua Tian,		Beijing, China	<b>3.</b>
	have invented cortain improve	nna amta iu		
	have invented certain improve			
TITLE	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INFE BUSINESS ASPECTS FOR BUSINE	RRING AND VISUALIZING ESS TRANSFORMATION	G CORRELATIONS OF D	IFFERENT
DATES THA	S			•
SIGNED TH DECLARATI		2), 2008 5), 2008	, (3), 20	08,
Now therefor assign, and to invention their resulting from Patent grante that IBM may	TERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINATIONAL, New York 10504, (hereinafter ion and invention, and to any United See, for a valuable consideration, receiptransfer to IBM, its successors and assert in disclosed for the United States and the filing of said United States applied upon the inventions set forth in said apply for foreign Letters Patent on salales and foreign applications when ca	r called IBM), desires to actates and foreign patents in the wholes and foreign patents is the wholes and it is the countries, and it is also and we request the application to IBM, its suction in the world in the	equire the entire right, title to be obtained therefor; wledged, we, the above national interest in the said applicable and foreign countries, and Commissioner of Patents accessors and assigns; and equite all papers necessary	and interest in the amed, hereby sell, plication and all rights of priority to issue any Letter
Signed and s	ealed			
Rong Zeng C	ao	on	, 2008	
Wei Ding		on	, 2008	
Shun Jiang		on	, 2008	
Juhnyoung Le	At June	on July	30,2008	
Chun Hua Tia	n ·	on	, 2008	

PATENT REEL: 021946 FRAME: 0108

**RECORDED: 12/09/2008**